
Appendix 2 - Events and Festivals, 2018 Lichfield Events Calendar 

Date Event Location Organiser
Tues 13 Feb Pancake Race City Centre Lichfield City Council
Thurs 1 March – 
Sun 4 March

Lichfield Literature Festival City Centre Lichfield Festival

Sat 24 March Lichfield Cathedral Chorus The Cathedral
April Consequence of War - 

Exhibition
The Cathedral The Cathedral

Sun 8 April Cathedral to Castle Run Cathedral – Castle Tamworth & Lichfield 
Rotary

Sun 6 May Lichfield Half Marathon Lichfield K P Events
Mon 7 May Victorian May Day Beacon Park Lichfield District Council

Sat 12 May Drive-in Movie – The Italian Job Beacon Park Lichfield District Council

Sat 12- Sun 13 May Lichfield Home and Garden 
Festival

City Centre Cooker hoop Creative and 
Lichfield BID

Mon 28 May Lichfield Greenhill Bower Lichfield City and 
Beacon Park 

Lichfield Greenhill Bower 
Committee

Fri 1 June – Sun 3 
June

Lichfield Blues and Jazz Festival City Centre Venues Lichfield Arts

Sat 2-Sun 3 June Lichfield Gin, Ale and Cheese 
Festival

Cooker hoop Creative and 
Lichfield BID

Sat 2 June Lichfield Cathedral Chorus The Cathedral
Wed 20- Sat 23 June Shakespeare in the Park
Sat 30 June Burntwood Wakes Festival 18 Burntwood Leisure 

Centre
Burntwood Town Council

Fri 6th –  Sat 14th July The Lichfield Festival Various locations Lichfield Festival
Sat 7- Sun 8 July Cars in the Park Beacon Park Lichfield Rotary
Fri 13- Sun 15 July Fuse Festival Beacon Park Lichfield Arts
Sat 21- Sun 22 July Carters Steam Fair Beacon Park Carters Steam Fair
August Film Festival Week The Cathedral The Cathedral
Fri 10 August Drive-in Movie – Top Gun Beacon Park Lichfield District Council

Sat 11 August Drive-in Movie – Pretty Woman Beacon Park Lichfield District Council
Sat 25 –
Mon 27  August

Lichfield Food Festival  City Centre Cooker hoop Creative and 
Lichfield BID 

Sat 1 Sept Lichfield Proms in Beacon Park Beacon Park Lichfield District Council
Sat 8 Sept The Sheriff’s Ride Lichfield City boundary Lichfield City Council
Sat 22 – Sun 23 Sept Heritage Weekend Various city locations Various organisations
Sat 29 – Sun 30 Sept Lichfield District Community 

Games
Beacon Park Dennis Kennedy

19 Oct – 21 Oct L2F The Lichfield  Festival of 
Folk 

City Centre Venues Lichfield Arts



November The month of 
Remembrancetide

Lichfield Cathedral Lichfield Cathedral

Sun 25 Nov Christmas Lights Switch-On City Centre City Council
Thurs 29 Nov  - 
Thurs 31 Dec

Dick Whittington
Pantomime

Garrick Theatre Garrick Theatre

Sat 8 – Sun 9 Dec Lichfield Christmas Food and 
Drink Festival

City Centre Cooker Hoop Creative 
and Lichfield BID

December The Cathedral Illuminated The Cathedral The Cathedral
December Advent and Christmas 

Programme
The Cathedral The Cathedral

 December Lichfield Cathedral Chorus The Cathedral


